

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Utilities Committee

Tuesday, November 10, 2020 11:30 AM Virtual Meeting

This meeting will be conducted electronically; see meeting notice for public access.

648-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. PS 2018-64 with Ernst & Young LLP to manage and administer the Oracle Customer Care and

Billing System.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 648-2020-Exercise option to renew K w Ernst & Young for Oracle equip, Util

661-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of labor and materials needed to clean high voltage insulators, bushings, lightning arrestors, transformers, and associated equipment at various locations, for the Division of Cleveland Public Power,

Department of Public Utilities, for a period of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 661-2020

663-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of labor and materials necessary to maintain, test, inspect, repair, enhance, or replace HVAC systems and components, including but not limited to, boilers, ventilation, and air conditioning systems, environmental controls, associated software, and components, including rentals and installation, if necessary, for the Divisions of Water, Water Pollution Control, Cleveland Public Power, and Office of Radio Communications, Department of Public Utilities, for the term of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 663-2020

665-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of labor and materials necessary to test, maintain, and repair equipment that provides back-up electrical power, back-up diesel drives for pumps and backup generators supplied by off-road fossil fuel, for the various divisions of the Department of Public Utilities, for a term

of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 665-2020

666-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of labor, materials, and equipment necessary to perform tree trimming services, for the Division of Cleveland Public Power,

Department of Public Utilities, for a period of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 666-2020

679-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to exercise the first option to renew the Joint Registration Agreement with The Medical Center Company, as authorized by Ordinance No. 1467-18,

passed January 28, 2019.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 679-2020-Exercise option to renew Joint Registration Ag w Medical Center Com

732-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the

public improvement of rehabilitation of the Kirtland Crib; and authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more public improvement

contracts for the making of the improvement.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 732-2020-PIK rehab Kirtland Crib

750-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to enter into one or more contracts without competitive bidding with Hach Company for labor, materials, and services needed to calibrate, maintain, and repair laboratory and in-line process equipment that is used to test drinking water manufactured by the Hach Company, including replacement

equipment and parts, for the Division of Water, Department of Public

Utilities, for a term of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 750-2020-Dir Std K w Hach to test, maintain, refurbish lab equipment and in-line

754-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the

public improvement of renewing, repairing, and replacing various water mains in 2021 and 2022; and authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more public improvement contracts for the making of the

improvement.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 754-2020-PIK cleaning & cement mortar lining, 2021-22 water main renewal

792-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more contracts with Motorola Solutions, Inc. for professional services necessary to provide the update to the microwave system proprietary equipment and for maintenance and service of hardware and software, for the Office of Radio Communications, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of four years. Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request 792-2020-K w Motorola for microwave sysem update for proprietary equipment Attachments: 810-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into an amendment to Contract No. PS 2020-48 with CHN Housing Partners to provide services under a water crisis assistance program. Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request 810-2020-Amend K w CHN Housing Partners Affordability Program to add the w Attachments: 820-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into an agreement with the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District for the treatment and disposal of water plant sludge generated at the Morgan, Baldwin, and Nottingham Water Treatment Plants, for the Division of Water, Department of Public Utilities. Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request 820-2020-K w NEORSD to haul sludge and other water plant residuals from Bal Attachments: Item-153 Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for November 10, 2020

(END)

Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for 11-10-2020

Attachments: